



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 11/2022 & CM Nos.843-44/2022

**BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT WELFARE
ASSOCIATION & ORS.**

..... Appellants

Through: Mr Pankaj Vivek and Mr Atul
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Samridhi Vats, Adv. for Mr
Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.03.2024

[Physical Court Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Ms Samridhi Vats, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondents, seeks and is granted further four (04) weeks to file written submissions in the matter.

1.1 A copy of the written submissions will be served on learned counsel for the appellants.

2. List the matter on 14.08.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 4, 2024

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any