



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 11/2022 & CM 843/2022 & 844/2022**

**BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT
WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr Pankaj Vivek and Mr Sachin
Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the parties seek and are granted three (3) weeks to file written submissions as directed.
2. List the matter on 13.12.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any