



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 11/2022, CM APPL. 843/2022-Delay 243 days, CM APPL. 844/2022-Stay

BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Atul Tripathi, Mr.Arjeet Gaur,
Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Mr.Sachin
Kumar Sharma and Mr.Harsh Kumar
Singh, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Shubham Goel and Mr.Mayank
Kamra, Advocates for Mr.Rajeev
Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

1. Learned arguing counsel for both sides are stated to be held up before different benches.
2. Hearing is, therefore, deferred by granting the parties further six weeks' time to file written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
3. List on 16.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024/SV