



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 11/2022, CM APPL. 843/2022 (Delay of 243 Days) & CM APPL. 844/2022 (Stay)

BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Arjeet Gaur, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalkrishnan,
Advocate through video
conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. The order dated 13.12.2024 directing the parties to file written submissions, has not been complied with.
2. Learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted a period of four weeks to file the written submissions.
3. List on 28.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 16, 2025/ AK