



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 11/2022, CM APPL. 843/2022, CM APPL. 844/2022  
BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT WELFARE  
ASSOCIATION & ORS. ....Appellants  
Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Mr.  
Suryansh Jamwal, Mr. Tarun  
Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr.Adv.[appearance not given.]

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**  
**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
**10.10.2025**

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel representing the Appellants.
2. At his request, list on 19.01.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025**

*jai/rgk*