



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 11/2022, CM APPL. 843/2022, CM APPL. 844/2022

**BARI BHATI AND CHHOTI BHATI RESIDENT WELFARE
ASSOCIATION & ORS.**Appellants

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Appellants have moved an adjournment slip.
3. Re-notify on 24 March 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

SS